HOB KNOB HOTEL & SPA

Luxury boutique lodging in the heart of Edgartown on the island of Martha's Vineyard

Women's writing workshop October 18-20, 2019

This fall, join award-winning writer Holly Hodder Eger for a writers' work-

shop weekend that pairs the island's natural beauty with a personal, creative approach to the practical nutsand-bolts of writing. The author of *Split Rock*, a novel set on Martha's Vineyard, Holly will share her own process and work with participants while they enjoy the relaxed hospitality of Hob Knob Hotel & Spa.

The Weekend Schedule

Friday 5-7 pm: Welcome wine-and-cheese reception with Holly at Hob Knob Hotel • Dinner on your own
Saturday 8:30-10 am: Breakfast buffet at Hob Knob 10 am: Writing workshop at Hob Knob • Boxed lunch break and optional mid-afternoon beach hike to Split Rock in West Tisbury, weather permitting • Afternoon free 4-6 pm: Afternoon tea at Hob Knob • Dinner on your own
Sunday 8:30-10 am: Breakfast buffet • Free time for exploring, shopping, spa services • 1 pm: Check-out
Weekend Package Price: \$200 per guest plus accommodations. Includes signed copy of *Split Rock*.
Accommodations: King beds, with limited availability for twin beds | \$259-\$429 per night + 16.95% tax and service charge. Group discounts are available.

About Holly Hodder Eger

An author, writing teacher, and New Englander transplanted around the world, Holly looks forward to sharing her writing process and helping inspire a literary rejuvenation of your own writing goals and aspirations.

In her debut novel, *Split Rock*, a married woman confronts her might-have-beens and searches for her true self during a summer on Martha's Vineyard. *Split Rock's* ebook won the Independent Publisher's "IPPY" Silver Medalist Award for Best Adult Fiction.

Holly's travel articles and personal commentaries have appeared in national and local publications. She and her husband live on Martha's Vineyard and in northern California, where she is at work on her next novel.

HOB KNOB HOTEL & SPA Phone 508-627-9510 | 800-696-2723 | Email hobknob@hobknob.com | www.hobknob.com